
THE HALO EFFECTTHE HALO EFFECT   ANNOUNCE HEADLINE TOUR IN EARLY 2025 ANNOUNCE HEADLINE TOUR IN EARLY 2025

THE HALO EFFECTTHE HALO EFFECT released their debut album  released their debut album Days of the LostDays of the Lost in August 2022 and in August 2022 and
unleashed a sonic onslaught of blistering riffs, thunderous rhythms, and haunting melodiesunleashed a sonic onslaught of blistering riffs, thunderous rhythms, and haunting melodies
that captured the zeitgeist of the 90-ies Gothenburg era and hit the charts all over Europe:that captured the zeitgeist of the 90-ies Gothenburg era and hit the charts all over Europe:
# 1 in Sweden, # 3 in UK, # 6 in Germany, Austria and Finland and # 8 in Switzerland.# 1 in Sweden, # 3 in UK, # 6 in Germany, Austria and Finland and # 8 in Switzerland.

Led by the unmistakable growls of Led by the unmistakable growls of Mikael StanneMikael Stanne, the masterful guitar work of , the masterful guitar work of NiclasNiclas
EngelinEngelin, the thunderous bass of , the thunderous bass of Peter IwersPeter Iwers, the relentless drumming of, the relentless drumming of Daniel Daniel
SvenssonSvensson, and the visionary compositions of , and the visionary compositions of Jesper StrömbladJesper Strömblad, , THE HALOTHE HALO
EFFECT EFFECT burst onto the scene with an intensity that left listeners breathless.burst onto the scene with an intensity that left listeners breathless.

An extensive European tour with MACHINE HEAD and AMON AMARTH followed, as well asAn extensive European tour with MACHINE HEAD and AMON AMARTH followed, as well as
all major festivals in Europe.all major festivals in Europe.

In March 2024, In March 2024, THE HALO EFFECT THE HALO EFFECT joined fellow countrymen of MESHUGGAH for theirjoined fellow countrymen of MESHUGGAH for their
European tour.European tour.

Now it´s time to announce their first headline tour in Europe for early 2025.Now it´s time to announce their first headline tour in Europe for early 2025.

The fans can expect a packed set with fan favourites from the debut album and also toThe fans can expect a packed set with fan favourites from the debut album and also to
hear some new tunes, since the band is busy working on their new album.hear some new tunes, since the band is busy working on their new album.

Special guest on this tour will be industrial outfit and label mates Special guest on this tour will be industrial outfit and label mates PAINPAIN, which will release, which will release
their new albumtheir new album I Am I Am on May 17 on May 17thth..

And to round up this great package, melo-death shooting stars from Finland, BLOODREDAnd to round up this great package, melo-death shooting stars from Finland, BLOODRED
HOURGLASS, will join as a support.HOURGLASS, will join as a support.

  

  

HALOS OVER EUROPE 2025HALOS OVER EUROPE 2025
SPECIAL GUEST: PAINSPECIAL GUEST: PAIN

16.01. DK Copenhagen – Amager Bio16.01. DK Copenhagen – Amager Bio

17.01. DE Hamburg – Markthalle17.01. DE Hamburg – Markthalle

18.01. DE Cologne – Essigfabrik - AUSVERKAUFT - SOLDOUT18.01. DE Cologne – Essigfabrik - AUSVERKAUFT - SOLDOUT

19.01. NL Haarlem – Patronaat19.01. NL Haarlem – Patronaat

21.01. UK Bristol – The Fleece21.01. UK Bristol – The Fleece

22.01. UK Glasgow – Slay22.01. UK Glasgow – Slay



23.01. UK Wolverhampton - KK´s Steel Mill23.01. UK Wolverhampton - KK´s Steel Mill

24.01. UK Manchester – Manchester Club Academy24.01. UK Manchester – Manchester Club Academy

25.01. UK London – Electric Ballroom25.01. UK London – Electric Ballroom

26.01. BE Antwerp – Trix26.01. BE Antwerp – Trix

28.01. FR Paris – Bataclan28.01. FR Paris – Bataclan

29.01. DE Frankfurt – Batschkapp29.01. DE Frankfurt – Batschkapp

31.01. DE Stuttgart – LKA Longhorn31.01. DE Stuttgart – LKA Longhorn

01.02. DE Munich – Backstage01.02. DE Munich – Backstage

02.02. CH Solothurn – Kulturfabrik Kofmehl02.02. CH Solothurn – Kulturfabrik Kofmehl

04.02. DE Berlin – Kulturbrauerei Kesselhaus04.02. DE Berlin – Kulturbrauerei Kesselhaus

05.02. DE Leipzig – Hellraiser05.02. DE Leipzig – Hellraiser

06.02. AT Vienna – Arena Wien06.02. AT Vienna – Arena Wien

07.02. HU Budapest – Barba Negra Blue Stage07.02. HU Budapest – Barba Negra Blue Stage

08.02. CZ Brno – Sono Centrum08.02. CZ Brno – Sono Centrum

09.02. PL Warsaw – Progresja09.02. PL Warsaw – Progresja
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